3	William P. Curley III, SBN 125816 City Attorney LOZANO SMITH 515 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 750 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213)929-1066 Facsimile: (213)929-1077 Attorneys for Petitioner CITY OF MISSION VIEJO <i>Exempt From Filing Fees Pursuant To Gov't Code § 6103</i>	
7		
8 9		
10		
11	In the Matter of the Petition of:	No. A-2456(g)
12	CITY OF MISSION VIEJO FOR REVIEW OF ACTION BY THE CALIFORNIA REGIONAL	NOTICE OF JOINDER TO COUNTY OF ORANGE AND ORANGE COUNTY FLOOD
13	WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD, SAN DIEGO REGION, IN ADOPTING ORDER NO.	CONTROL DISTRICT'S RESPONSE TO PETITIONS FOR REVIEW
R9-2015-0001 AMENDING ORDER NO. R9-142013-001, AS AMENDED, NPDES Permit No.		
15	CAS0109266	
16		
17		
18	The City of Mission Viejo, Orange County California, has reviewed and concurs with the	
19	pleading titled "Response to Petitions for Review SWRCB/OCC File A-2456(a-l), dated May 16, 2016,	
20	filed on behalf of the County of Orange and the Ora	ange County Flood Control District, without
21	limitation.	William P. Cuhley M
22	DATED: May 16, 2016	
23		William P. Curley III City Attorney,
24		LOZANO SMITH Attorney for Petitioner
25		City of Mission Viejo
26		
27		
28		
	NOTICE C	1 DF JOINDER

LOZANO SMITH 515 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 750 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Tel 213-929-1066 Fax 213-929-1077

1	PROOF OF SERVICE		
2	I, Jennifer Ha, am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of		
3	eighteen years and not a party to the within entitled cause; my business address is 515 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 750, Los Angeles, CA 90071.		
4 5	On May 16, 2016, I served the attached: NOTICE OF JOINDER TO COUNTY OF ORANGE AND ORANGE COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT'S RESPONSE TO		
6	PETITIONS FOR REVIEW on the interested parties in said cause, by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope addressed as follows and I caused delivery to be made by the mode of service indicated below:		
7			
8	State Water Resources Control BoardMr. David W. GibsonOffice of Chief CounselExecutive Officer		
	Jeannette L. Bashaw, Legal Analyst California Regional Water Quality Control		
9	P.O. Box 100Board San Diego RegionSacramento, CA 95812-01009174 Sky Park Court, Suite 100		
10	jeannette.bashaw@waterboards.ca.gov. San Diego, CA 92123		
11	david.gibson@waterboards.ca.gov		
es, CA			
H -929-10	[] (<i>Regular U.S. Mail</i>) on all parties in said action in accordance with Code of Civil Procedure Section		
Los J Los J 213-9	1013, by placing a true and correct copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope in a designated area for outgoing mail, addressed as set forth above, at Lozano Smith, which mail placed in that		
40 SN e 750 6 Fax	designated area is given the correct amount of postage and is deposited at the Post Office that same		
OZAN t, Suit 9-1060	day, in the ordinary course of business, in a United States mailbox in the County of Los Angeles.		
LOZANO SMITH Figueroa Street, Suite 750 Los Angeles, CA 90071 Tel 213-929-1066 Fax 213-929-1077 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1	[] (<i>By Federal Express/Overnight Mail</i>) on all parties in said action by depositing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope/packet for overnight mail delivery, with charges thereon fully paid, in a Federal Express collection box, at Los Angeles, California, and addressed as set forth above.		
212 S 17 18	[] (By Facsimile Machine) on all parties in said action by transmitting a true and correct copy thereof		
	from our office facsimile machine to the facsimile machine numbers shown in this proof of service and/or the attached list. Following transmission, a Transmission Report was received from our fax		
19 20	machine indicating that the transmission had been transmitted without error.		
20	[] (By Personal Service) by causing to be personally delivered a true copy thereof to the		
21	addressee above.		
22	[X] (<i>By Electronic Mail</i>) on all parties in said action by transmitting a true and correct to the persons at the email addresses listed above. I did not receive, within a reasonable time after the transmission,		
23	any electronic message or other indication that the transmission was unsuccessful.		
24			
25 26	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on May 16, 2016 , at Los Angeles, California.		
26	ymha		
27	Jennifer Ha – Declarant		
28			
	- 2 -		
	NOTICE OF JOINDER		